
Agenda Number:

Prepared on: 02/07/02
Department Name: Public Works

Department No.: 054
Agenda Date: 02/19/02

Placement: Administrative
Estimate Time:           

Continued Item: NO
If Yes, date from:           

Document File Name:           

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Phillip M. Demery, Director
Public Works

STAFF Rochelle Camozzi
CONTACT: 568-3011

SUBJECT: DISASTER RECOVERY CONSULTANT
All Supervisorial Districts

Recommendation(s):   

That the Board of Supervisors:

Authorize the Purchasing Agent to execute Contract Change Order No.1 in the amount of $10,000 with Dave
Rickard, a Contractor on Payroll, Contract Number 8350728.

Alignment with Board Strategic Plan:

The recommendation(s) are primarily aligned with Goal No. 1.  An Efficient Government Able to Anticipate
and Respond Effectively to the Needs of the Community.

Executive Summary and Discussion:

The Purchasing Agent entered into a contract on October 12, 2001 in the amount of $24,700 for the term
ending no later than December 31, 2002 with Dave Rickard.   Mr. Rickard is to provide duties as a Disaster
Recovery Consultant for the 1998 and 2001 Flood Disasters.  To date Public Works has received $1,794,000
from the State of California for the 2001 disaster in large part due to the efforts of Mr. Rickard.   Change
Order No.1 provides for the completion of these projects.

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
BOARD AGENDA LETTER

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
105 E. Anapamu Street, Suite 407
Santa Barbara, CA  93101
(805) 568-2240



Disaster Recovery Consultant
Agenda Date: 2/19/02
Page 2

Mandates and Service Levels:

No change in programs or service levels.

Fiscal and Facilities Impacts:

The original contract amount was $24,700.  The amount recommended for this change order is $10,000. The
adjusted contract amount will be $34,700. This contract is currently appropriated in Department 054, Fund
0001, Account 6177, and Program 4002.

Special Instructions:

Send copy of minute order to the Purchasing Agent.


